

C- 3269/22 (R.a-66/22)

09.

16.02.2023

Both the accused persons on bail are absent by a petition praying for time.

Ld. PP/S. E. Rly. is found absent.

Time prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate received the accused copy on behalf of the accused persons.

Case is adjourned.

To 13.06.2023 for appearance and plea.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.