

10.

13.06.2023

Accused two on bail are absent by petition praying for time.

Ld. PP/S.E. Rly. is present.

Time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. P.O is busy in Court camp checking programme at Howrah Railway Station, hence no time today.

Case is adjourned.

To 05.09.2023 for appearance and plea.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.