

C- 3269/22 (R.a- 66/22)

12.

13.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence B/C.

Accused Suman Ghosh on court bail is present by hazira.

Accused Manas Ghosh is absent and represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Witness Soumen Das is present but not examined as Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed one adjournment petition along with another petition praying for copy supply.

Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned.

To 14.05.2024 for hearing of the petition , objection if any.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.